@ COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (OBC 9.40.) WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD BEAMS DOOR_SCHEDULE GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATON 1S REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH OBC-ON. B, 6.22. SEE
GARAGE SLAB RESERVED FOR MAX. 2500mm (8'~2") PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DIM.), 125mm (4 | (1 ———_ 2/38 x 184 (2/2" x &) SPRA2 5 MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless otherwise noted "4”) — - @ (SB=12-2.1.1.6), 9.25.2.3, 9.13.2.6) 100mm (#7) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR 7/8") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT. Bl ———- 3/38 x 184 (3/2" x g:) EES‘IZ @ %BERRIOR ?215_ g_ 20%9_3, > s/ ) Q%ZDQI'SS'Z%B’T?I J'%C?Pﬁms?m&gggm THE BUILDING AS PER OBC 9.26.18.2.,
SILOLO WA | LONSIBLG ON (27 t7) —GAKAGL ViRl STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2”x6") [FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 9.14.2. & 9.14.3. " N . : Yy :
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE T0 THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 505 THAT-EWPLOY A MM 10mm AR SPAGE BEWIND THE (5) $TUCCO CLADOING SYSTEM COMFORNING T0 0,80, 827.1.1(2) & 100mm (4") DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (6") INSULATED: FROM THE UNDERSDE OF THE SUBFLOOR To NOT COMPACTED SUB-BHSE OR ConpheTes Natve L, ™ THRD OF S4B, M. Jommn (111 % Lot ot ‘?g 2‘/88'(:12-20M &7 3533 1t gﬁ i 8'% SPRA2 INSULATED MIN. RSI 07 (R4) 3) AL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC 9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH
AR L oD oD AU H RS N S L OTHER GIAGDING WTH POSITVE DRANAGE 0 THE DXTERIOR AND APPLED DD W TV DRANAGE To e, XTERIOR AND. APL CRUSHED STONE OVER AND AROUND DRANAGE TLES. ®  WORE THAN 200 () ABOVE THE FINSHED FLOOR 4 NO SEOPE 0 FRONT. SRt (o, DR TP oS ON, WD EAcE SHOE 5/2) 10U DOVELS 0 S00mn (55 /8 0. ANCHORED N o7 — EXTEROR 865 x 2030 x 45 . THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.
APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1”) MIN. CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRANAGE TO THE EXTERIOR /ND APPLIED {30y BASLVONT Sse 95C. 9.5.1.6.C1)(b). 9.16.4.5.01). 9.25.3.3.(15) /o yan 50mm (27) OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION GARAGE_CEILINGS /INTERIOR WALLS ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL. L3 -——- 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 10°) SPRA2 DOOR (210" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4") 4 S1UD WAL REINFORGEMENT FOR FUTURE OFAD BARS IN_MAN BATHROOM
THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS QVER 28mm, (1) MIN. 80mm (3IMIN, 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (47) TO HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN (24°x24°12") CONC. FTG. SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm (3°) BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS. PROVIDE (L7) | B3 -——- 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 10”) SPR42 INSULATED MIN. RS 0.7 (R4) REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT LEGEND
MINMON SPEOPCATIONS: ML REG. 332/12-2012 08 AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2') EXT. TPE SHEATHING ON - EEFFU0C0, BR EXFEREED (G POLYSPEERE OF A2Pe NG o COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. (3000psi) CONC. WITH PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS ARTIGHT PER UNTEL OVER CELLAR DOOR AND WITH 100mm (4”) END BEARING. B4 -——- 4/38 x 235 (4/2” x 107) SPRf2 EXTERIOR 915 x 2030 x 45 BB & 3851500, St DEmAL T TR 10 0BG 9825,
ROOF_CONSTRUCTION ., 38xB9 (2’x4") STUDS @ 400 (167) O.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEA DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER SB-12. GRADE LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR 0.8.C. 9.10.9.16. REFER TO SB—-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2A. FOR STEPPED FOOTINGS OBC 9.15.3.9. BRICK_CHECK - DOOR (0" x 68" x 1-3/4") 3.8.3.8.(1)(d) & 3.8.3.13.(1)(f). SEE DET AL RESISTANGE AS STATED IN 0.8.C ® CLASS "B’ VENT BJ DOUBLE JOIST
@ NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8") PLYWOOD (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., INSULATION, ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED. WALLS. REFER TO OBC SB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.2A. FOR REQUIRED REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION. MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (24”). THE FOTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm L5 -——- 2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 127) SPRf2 INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (R4) @ 5) ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERM .B.C.
i 0 . ASPROVED. EnE. PROTESTION 16, EXEND Sobmm INTEROR PN REPER 10 036 SB-15. DBLE 211 5 108 D e SR EOTN WAL i AL AR BARRIER TO B SEALED TO D. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24) @ (3-1/2") THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm (24") AND SHALL BE BS -——- 3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 12") SPR4#2 EXTERIOR 915 x 2335 x 45 SB_'Az_zé,l,‘;,é.gE‘R SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 0.B.C. DV.-B 9.25.3. (S EXHAUST VENT ™ TRIPLE JOIST
@ (24) O.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE - NO CLADDING INTERIOR FINISH. REFER TO OBC SB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR PROVIDE. RSI 5,46 (R3T) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER FDTN. WALL WITH CAULKING. (2 D0R AND FRAVE GASPROOFED. ar 0 . EACNG, MATERAL T NEVAL TES ot 2oy (31 B6 ———— 4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 12 SPR.42 @ EXTER B BB ® 6) AL AR . WL LAMINATED VENEER
(3-0") FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12") BEYOND INNER 5mm ((3,1/583) EXTTYPE SHEKTHNG, 36140 (255" STUDS O REQURED WM ";%,'f,“‘(‘g»)'"fgéC?F"m.su SRIOE AND CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT. BEARING. STUD PARTITION CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10.13.15. G %‘;.A%%Eﬁ%%‘comm SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm 0.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (36" O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE LOOSE STEEL LINTELS INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (R4) LUMBER: 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. e (DIUZP"LEF)I(IGS;JTLET LUMBER
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF m e ; i : ATTIC_INSULATION (SB=12-TABLE 2.1.1.2) (SB=12-2.1.1.7) 38x89 (2'x4”) STUDS @ 400mm (167) O.C. 38x89 (2'x4") SILL EXTERIOR_STEP " REINFORCED WITH BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR. SRSl SRR . . EXTERIOR 815 x 2335 x 45 OTHERWISE.
oo 03 0.0 1 Boron S, PRI N DRYVALL FNSH, NID_HEGHT L umeR(E‘fJ/'g')IFNJERIOR INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS &) e (RE0) BLOWN I\ ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED P O RO WATERUL, 13mm (1/27) DI, ANCHOR 0. NEATHER. WAX. RISE. 200mm (7~7,/8") MIN. TREAD 250 2 w20 MESH PLAGED. NEAR MDDEPTH OF SLAB CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING (2.0Kpa. SNOW LOAD) L7 -——-89 x 80 x 6.4L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x ;/ :GL.)L) DOOR @28 x 78" x 1-3/4") 2). sTubs SHAL B ST iﬁﬁfﬁ;ﬂfg ﬁgﬁf 22;5[25 No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE S=\0  DUPLEX OUTLET KX PONT LOAD FROM ABOVE
1830mm (6'~0") O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. ORYWALL FIMSH. WID_HEIGHT BLOCKING REGD. IF MO FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4”) @ 400mm (16”) OC. FOR VAPOUR BARRIER, 16mm (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR BOLTS 200mm (87) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (47) INTO 10 WEATHER. WAY, RISE 200mm (-7/8") M. mm QNG STRENGTH 52 Mpa. (4640 pa) WITH &% AR 38140 (2x6") RAFTERS @ 400mm (16°0.C.) FOR MAX 117" SPAN, | LB -——-89 x 89 x 7.9 (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/ INSULATED MIN. RS| 0.7 (Rd4) 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR T BE SPR : o SaTNTED AFF)
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & WATER FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION T 2 STOREYS AND 300mm (12") 0.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, APPROVED EQUAL. RSI 3.52 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF CONC. @ 2400mm (7°~10") 0.C. 100mm (4") HIGH CONC. CURB (9-1/27). SEE OBC. 9892, 9.89.3. o ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED SUB-GRADE. REFER TO OBC 38x184 (2'x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38xB9 (2"x¢") COLLAR TIES AT MDSPANS. | L9 -——-102 x 89 x 7.9L (4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"1) 2030 x 35 4)  ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LV.L) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMING. " n on [.sB—12—TABLE 2.1.1.2A) NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2"x4") @ 600mm (24") O.C. EXTERIOR WALL ON 350x155 (14"x6”) CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT DRYER EXHAUST (OBC—6.2.3.8.(7) & 6.2.4.11.) SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38xB9 (2°x4") © 400mm (16”) O.C. FOR MAX. L10-——-127 x 89 x 7.9L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16 |;) @ I[')\ch)EIOR (321’5_ Bx" 2 G’—g" S 38 B R L D O S e METAL e @=\§2 WEATHERPROOF LUMBER
ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 (6%) c¢/c AI.ONTGE RF.DT?;?1 aioe @ WM%A& 22x180x0.76mm PROVIDE 38x89 (2"x4”) BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2/2°x4") ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS —OBC. 9.8.— MID-HEIGHT IF WALL 1S UNFINISHED. @ CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR. INSULATION UNDER SLAB. 2830mm (9-3) SPAN & 3Bx140 (2'%6") @ 400 (157) OC. FOR MAX. | L11-—— 127 x 89 x 11.0L (5" x 5-1/2" x 7/16') CONNECTIONS S DUPLEX OUTLET o GIRDER TRUSS
16 ATTIC VENTIANON 11300 OF INSULATED. GEILNG. 7" i ' Top PLATE. 13mm (1/2°) INT. DRYWALL BOTH SIES OF STUDS, UNIFORM RISE  —5mm (1/4") MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT (USE 100mm (4') DIA- SMOOTH WAL VENT PIPE) DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE/ H.W.T VENT 4450mm (14'~7") SPAN. RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x89 | L12-——-152 x 102 x 11.0L (6% 4" x 7/16'L) EXTEROR 815 x 2030 x 45 5) LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E —2950Fb MIN.. NAL EACH PLY OF LVL WITH 83mm (3 BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
% AT S WA, 2% AT RIDGE (030 5.13.1 2“; e i‘%{*ﬁzgmﬁog?‘)ﬁ%ﬁZTEITA‘%-JE‘?E%C“A[)B%"&}’?’WE)DoéE‘IEAT“'NG PROVDE 356140 (2°%6°) STUDS/PLATES WHERE NITED. o (/o autest (15) Bomm(3ot/2) DA 3.0mm(E:118) SNEE WL Tobe Tvee INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS (0BC-9.19.0.1, & SB12-2.1.17)  (32) DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL M. S00mm (367) FROM A (24") @ 600mm (24) O.C. WITH A 38189 (2x4”) CENTRE POST T0 | (13-——-178 x 102 x 11.0L (7" 4" x 7/16°0) @ DOOR (2-8" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4") 1/2) LONG COMMON WIRE NALS @ 300mm (12) OC. STAGERED N 2 ROWS ) HEAVY DUTY OUTLET FA
ot s oo Gt e siizn b S0 DL S s ) . WS LT M P oL s W G s @ ARASSAGIRA " T e S e e T S W SR : B o ol A N o CEI ISV TET e won
ERAME_WAIL_CONSTRUCTION (27x8") (S3=12=TAR~ 2.11.2.4] STUDS @ 400mm (167) O.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS: (3. . . 142, . RISE = 200 (7-7/8") (16,000lbs.) AT A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (7'=7 1/2") x . .32 SQM. (3.4 SQFT. 3 ND | : : LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS FRAME, WTH (FTROVE F MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1720 CA.
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1°2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR 200mm (8") POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH mx RUN = 210 E3_1§4") CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB~7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 m IrII‘/(I;:ATHF.R'STRIPPING. RSl 3.52 (R20) RIGID INSUL. ?ERGI N":IIES Orfz ;EBRSOTrgmG A(SS l—J% &zi%%n ?:IBLDEXHAUST IWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES spporrep | LLIA—— 1=1 3/4%7 1747 (1-45x184) INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (R4) GALVANIZED PB?ALJSNTBOQSz /:TAN':;'ER:":TZTFI*E c:;cu MANUFACTEI‘TED( o SI)MPSON LIGHT FIXTURE T __T CURVED ARCH
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (327) O.C. BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRANAGE LAYER MIN. TREAD = 235 (9-1/4") (6"%6"x3/8") STL. PLATE TOP & BOTIOM. 870x870x410 : - —FOR A MAXMUM 5490 mm (18'-0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM S WU —— 21 3/4%7 174" (2-45x184) 51 ¢ 2030 x 45 6) PROVIDE TO | BEAN HANGERS TYPE 'SCL" MANUFACTLRED BY SIMPSON _¢_ e D) o VEDICINE CABINET
SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'%6) STUDS @ 400mm (167) O.C, BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2'~11") BELOW FIN. MAX. NOSING =25 (17 (34"x34"x16”) CONC. FOOTING ON_ UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (OBC. 9.21.) , DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2°6") SPRA2 W2 —— 3-1 3/4"7 1/4" (3-45x184) 500k (228" % 68" x 1-3/4") STreRwsE. O FAUA-
INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AR MIN. 150mm (6) BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. REFER TO OBC SB—12, GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WAL IS MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-57) ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF TOP OF FIREPLACE CHNEY SHALL BE 915mm (5-0) ABOVE  (33) DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINMUM 300mm CONTI. STUDS @ 300mm (12) 0.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD W3 —— 41 3/4%7 174" (tomisd) A . D BULTUP WoOD O LIGHT FIXTURE
BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE TABLE 2.1.1.2A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7'~10") ON 500x155 RAIL @ LANDING = 900 (2'-117) 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES N CONTACT WITH (12") FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD WEATHERSTR 7)  JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS < L CONC. BLOCK WALL
MIN. 200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB—12, BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (67) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. (20%6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONG. FIG, BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR RALL © STAR = 865 (2'~107) to 965 (3'-2") THE ROOF AND 610mm (2'~0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE UTILIZATION CODE. SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS @ LVL4A —— 1-1 3/4'x9 1/2" (1-45x24Q @ INTERIOR 760 x 2030 x 35 MEMGERS TERSECTNG FLUSH BULT-UP WoOD MEWOERS. ' L
TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") (R28) TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL MIN. STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2'-107) ﬂE:L.EA&:y:NI_c_QLuMN_LSEE_O_.B&._QJ%L;%”H WITHIN A HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10'0") FROM THE SUBFLOOR, JOIST SIRAPPING. AND BRIDGING 1220 mm (#-0') O.C. VERTICALLY. ~FOR WALLS WITH HORZ. W 22 a0 Ve A 52_45)(240; DoR (26" x 68" x 1-3/8" 8) ggﬁ&g@@&ﬁ%g@%ﬁﬁég“ réomoTOI?E PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACT WITH ¢— LIGHT FIXTURE sz DOUBLE VOLUME WAL
ERAME WAL SONSTRUCH Somm (#) FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AR SPACE, 22180x0.76mm BEARNG. CADAGIY GF 150kba OR. GREATER. IF.SOLLBEARING. OES T RUN = 150 (6") ?EB"xTégIJéz(%~5?x§/§%8"s}rﬂ('}3§) £ EOTTOU PUATE O CHINEY. 16mm (5/8") T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. DISTANCES N (:f_g”c)ziogic 200 mm (35, PROvoE (328*2'”;(42,)(?0’;6') s —— 31 gﬂ:"g }ﬁ 8'12"%13; INTERIOR 760 x 2030 x 35 FILM, No.50 (45ibs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT (WALL MOUNTED) SEE NOTE
FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2”x6") (R28) 7/8'%7°x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") 0.C. HORIZONTAL ~  BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF_SOIL : Z - A LINEN CLOSET FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) 6mm ST .C. WITH - -~ LVL5A —— 4— X —45x oon 24" 6-8" % 1-3/8") RE THE WOOD MEMBER 15 AT LEAST 150mm. (6 ABOVE THE GROUND.
@ SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1°2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, Eso/oi; ?24—)")0_0_ VERTICAL. APPR. SHEA?HTNG( PAPER, 28mm (1§")  NOT MEET MINMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. MIN. AVG. RUN 2 € URDSTURBED S0\ O ENGNEERED.FiL CAPRDLE OF @ LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14”) DEEP. (1/4”) PANEL TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET PLATES + 1—38):1;9 (C1O—N2T xagAggTﬂA GFI’?LI?;E & Iilﬁrllr(l;lMEE"\‘/E fL)F VLBA —— 11 3/4°x17 7/8 (1—45300) ( :030 N — :’T*’LEZETUT::L V;TEEL AL CONrOm T CAN/T:?A—G40—21 CRADE 300w, rOLLOW o SWITCH VECHANICAL SYMBOLS
ol ” HA]!D_MILS -Q_BQ; 3._8_'.1._ — - . »”, " . ”,
R ey 8 Y e o EXT. STRUCT. INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R4) BY "BP* OR FINISHED RAIING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4”) SUSTANING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MIN. AND AS PER SOILS MECHANICAL EXHAUST FLOORING. (* SEE OBC 9:30.2) - T ALk GLD A ot ESHON PLES aND HEADERE. LVL6 —— 2-1 3/47x11 7/8) (2-45:300) (ORE g % s STEEL STRUGTURAL SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W "STRUCTURAL [N,/ 2
STRUCTURAL INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R4) EQUAL, 38x140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") 0.C., RSl 4.23 " WIDE x 67 DEEP | 167 WDE x 6" DEEP EARAL ACE REPORT. FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6'=11") TO BE VL7 —— 3-1 3/4"11 7/8" (3-45x300) pracibgani i S A 8
EQUAL, 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16" O.C., RSI 423 (R24) INSUL. & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AR ; e e o e ° gm[ENﬁPII%K%TE&SgL(Z') \CE BETHEEN KANDRAL AND. SURFACE MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED O EXTERIOR A REQURED e T S e o e on 2o PICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTWIALL. W Co 3 Vet Ve e NTERIOR 650 x 2030 x 35 ) ?a;NFORcmG L oeC ezl /@ \\<< FLOOR DRAIN -0 e ppE
E\Tg“l)mggg; ?ggwf ’(:rizYl;':lomUR Dmﬁ S:?srfp P o g\RBT)Ig& 132?;?') ((1>/02,gﬁbaRggl%Eﬂx:I%H‘ocggvgﬁExﬁgg HOLES 3 26" WIDE x 9" DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CANGES OF DIRECTION - _$1EEL£_QLQ'I)4N (.188) NON—ADJUSTABLE STL. STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS QE‘EE.KF'.'E% &2132;"%5;;',1?1 06% I‘ff‘ s%gm?gw REFER 10 DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS. WINDOWS: 2008 (@ x S8 X 173/8) STUCCO: 1) ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING —1 PLUMBING (TOILET)
y " : mm - : _ 90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.1 N RO 1E (117211725 /8" STL. PLATE FOR ST F . h FOUNDATION WALL (W.0.D./W.0.B.) - - INTERIOR 460 x 2030 x 35 : BE > D
SIDING T BE M. 200mm (&) ASOVE. FINISH  GRADE. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (&) BEHIND BUILDING ~SEE 0BC 9.15.3. ANIERIOR_CUARDS —OBC. 9.8.8.= | COL TO BE ON 150x150x9.5 (B'6'x3/8) STEEL TOP PLATE, 280x280x16 (11x11°45/8) STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND BE 19464 (1"3") © 2100mm (6'-11") 0.C. UNLESS A FOR LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE GRADE TO T/O BASEMENT SLAB o e Mo - a2 o 1o e ® b ('=6" x 68" x 1-3/8") CYBSUM BASED. ALL STUGGO T0 BE INSTALLED AS. PER_MANUFACTURERS . ' =H# O HosE BB c=mz=23R% PLUMBING (BATH,
cs s SR YRR COTRUCION (e AT LS T e o oot B 0 N e S ) e e  OTOM AT, Bl P 1205012 BERRS O SN, B0 AL SR P I CEUNG AN A Blctens ot (3119 R s00mm 09 OURED o | ® oL N SR DY o8 4 G 008 5 9 e LR . Swsioe)
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STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM

REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR

BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM.
FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ. AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 1)
REFER TO 0BC. 9.52.3 3838.(1)(d) & 3.8.3.13(1)(F). AND DETALS PROVIDED.
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